


Powell Street
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

_To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
Mﬂnﬁm of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

m ”
mmm

NAME: . BABAEI. Hosumi

m}mt ADDRESS : P. O, Box Gl6, New Wentminster, B. O,

REGISTRATION NUMBER.. . 05504 = gpx. Male = ,cp. 22
OCCUPATION : T T e
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: with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)

EMPLOYER: .-

DRI I £t T i
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND ... none
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND ;. . nene

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:. . _none
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ARRRESS OF CHILDREN - . .
ACEORCHILDREN: . ... . .

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

l. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. ... ... .none..
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2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.. ... _Rone
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3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)... TODe =

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).______none
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5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unrefistered claims or deposit of title deed)...

——

-6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). ..
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.nu R FILE No.

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: . LT AR R R A AR

S RN | o 4 e i 0 4 5 05 i S i

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: none

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) ...
—.Ragific Coast RPackers. Vancouver, B. C. $200.00 for bean poles.

”_m;mmnnuhmgmanpmxm appraval of the
Custodians, '
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3 ?cmns, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
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AMVTE DISURANCE.:. ... ;oae. . .

e it e e i e 1 et o B e

INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS.._____none. RS

W SAPEIYINPOSIT BOX:. .. Nome

LIABILITIES:
L AERDONALDENTS. .. e .
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I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Habilities direct
and indirect,

Dated this. 28%h  day of. . . Maveh. . .

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




July 19, 1943
Date

Our Tile Yo, 1006

AR DD Al A B e 0 5

BASAKL, Hosumi

(Surname in Blocx Letters)

Full Name

| i 4
Registration No. 05504 Mals - Female Age April 18, 1920
| | : : (oheek)

Seinie Madrese P. 0. Box 616, New Westminster, B. C.

Sl
Daute Evacuatsd !ﬂ Zﬂl 1942 : Maturelized = Capnsdlian~Born = Natlonal

(«‘!:niﬂr.’

_ Present Address ofo George H. Jones, Portage La Prairie, Man, - Pte. HAS5-126
(Canadian Army), S-20 Japanese Language School, Hollyburn Post Office
West Vancouver, B. C.

T >
Married ~ Btnfle nee
(check) Name of Wife (FUJII) Hanai, #14144 - #3711

R e

Hame of Husband

nee
Nume of Mother (SUGAWARA) Taki #0834 yame of Father Shinnosuke (decensed) #3808

Names of Children under 16

Requested by 2L, Registered with Custodian

(Yee or No)

Mdaitional Information Fisherman. Owner of Boat No. N.W. 053H
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Bey 29, 1946
PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

‘Re: Hosumi SASAKI
Reg. No. 05504

Chattels: Beo Chattel Summary,

Bpeoified There are no oamereas, radios, firearms or motor vehioles revealed
Articles: in the registration or the file.

Vessels: = The fishing vessel, "lulu Lou"/"H.5." was found t be registered -
- - in Sogumi SASAKI's name. This vessel was sold ¢hrough the Japanese
Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee to the Cenadian Fishing Company,
Ltd. on April 28, 1942. The net amount of $393.50 was paid direct
%o H. SASAKI on April 30, 1942.

Hosumi SABAKI's declaration of March 28, 1942 stated that he had
$32.00 in War Bavings Certifiocates. As this 414 not come under the
‘control of the Custodian at that time no action was taken by this
Dfric’q

“n Hozuml SASAKI's declaration, he claimed a cheque in the amount of
$200.00 for bean poles sold to the Pacific Coast Packers was being
held up for the approval of the Custodian. No answer was received
to our letter dated December 11, 1943 to Hosumi SASAKI requesting
information as to whether this money was paid to him. Our letter of
August 2, 1945 again requested information as to this payment.
SASAKI, in hie letter of September 30, 1945 confirmed that this
payment was made to him by the Pacific Coast Packers, before his
evacuation.

The amount of $15.70 wvas received by this office for the credit

of Hosumi SASAKI being s refund of his 1941 National Defence Tax,

on May 22, 1943. This money was paid out to him at his persomal
request on March 25, 1946.

Hozumi SASAKI's account was credited with the amount of $115.20
on May 1, 1946 being one-fifth of two-thirds of the net proceeds
of the Bstate of Shimnosuke SASAKI, deceased, father of Bosumi
SASAKI.

Bo property interests other than those mentioned are to be found
on the file.

The above summary is certified
to be in accordance with the
informati

Administration Department.







Nareh 30, 1946

‘Miﬁﬂ“iﬂ
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George Peters, Administr tios Dep.




to be in accordance with the
informstion on files

o




Reg. No. 05504 piile: 1006

Bost File No., JFVDC 514
Wau of Veasel: "Lulu Lou"/"H.8.m 31'x7'x3', Easthope 7 HP (1939)
New Westminster 2166
¥.053-H
$750.00
431.00 Survey #427 NW
None
April 28, 1942
Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.

6.50
393.50 _
H. Sasaki, April 30, 1942
Losation of nogt at Sals: New Westminster
ihiill Asninat Ounadian Govt.:
None
Assignment of claim to purchaser.

Additional Informetion:

4 c:;'(l-*-'*
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f.388ekt’
- 1% Dundura Plsce
#inanipeg~ikenitoba,
april 1/44.

Department of the Searetary
of State ARG
Cffioe of the Justodian _ CVACLATION SECTION |
$0€ Hoysl Bsnk 51dg., ‘ AFRF‘ —
Lsaatiags and Graaville
Vanoouver, B.C. i

T —

Dear 3ir:

Préor to evagu=tion we regeived some ferm tools, eto.,
from & Mr. ¥.0lkewva to put =swey for 3=fe krepincs. This we 414
30 #8 ir, Olkawn left the 2ot well cefore I,
iowever .88 t'me 1lc4d on 871l our turn to evasunte srrivel we were
sompellied to tiurn g aceczh of & snfe plaze 19 #iizp to ators
thear rtizlea. A4 Hpo Ow Frt, 8 2ninene .r1ewi,i?:¢r»J t
store toesze ior 8,

Jyast rasently Mr. Olkswa wrote to me Zrom uls
Verndn eskiag Lo Lsve Li3 fev lern tools, sush 3
likeg3iipped Out to simyvut ia Lhe past cuald ot
with my friend &r. Fat the eeper.
Will you plezse try and goqtsct ir. Fot
tzeuiiery, He #1111 understsnd it you tell riu,or de. Low CHong
als necoew,atcut tue t00la. Ctherwisze tlian the tool:, 1'd huch
sppreziste it 1fgMan be lelt & little lousrr.

ihe frelizht cuarges will ce peii oy tae re:elver on ite
arrival.

9nd arrsiugzse ior the

BAniltog ide.
Epe low Jat i3 ;#aigig_ﬂng;:iv-aohnT;glr Ialsnd }( just
8 listle ®ays eo3t Ol tie zoruer of iew Wezt, ui-Lwegqani liage-
lton rosdj.

#0013 sre to ne 8eit to H ixara 13 Veraon,B,0.;
“Pe Jdo G, d0vinsdon-ad.He¥l,

Thankin.- you,

i

Yoars
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Wy Qs AFdse

Replying to your letter of April lst, we have received fres
*.hﬂtlﬂh%ﬂlmmbﬂmndlms belouging to
mmmwummummmmwrm at Steveston.

mummmudochrodwma Custodiun on

?ibmalhhtwnt the house of your mother on the Dyke M., HM,‘
‘B.C.

%o would aprreciste your imesediste reply as to where your
offects are stored.

Owing to a change in policy the B.C.S5.C. is accepting mo

< w wmutm ru' shipment of goods as you will note rm the form

 dettar 0/934 enclosed herewsth,

Yours truly,

£.B. Meckedie
Protection Departaent




0ffice of the Custodian,
Mr., R.B. Maoked ie,
Brotection Dept.

506 Royal Bank Blde.
Yan.- 3.0,

Dear 3ir:

{ RE- Shettels, )

reply to your letter of May the 20th, file No. 1006,

In

He Sagaki
Reg..i 06004,
12 Dundarn Place,

Wionipeg - Manitobs,
May, 25-1944,

10

rocd MAY 80 1948
/iTﬂ
M¢”§fgf3mbh.;sdhn.

Referred &

File NO

pertaining to my household effects,eto,

Mr. Lew

FPat 18 teaking care of Some things and

the rest sre

8tored in my mothers home on the dyke road.

Can
for the

money but would like to know

JOu by any meaus,send me the amount of mouey you may happen
t0 receive from the ssle of these

goods, I am in no partiocular harry
definitely {f this

1 am planning on marrisge ghd;but wil
JOur answer as I also have others to

Please send me

.a suxiously waiting,

Here are gy linted some

0f. These were loaned to Pacifio
our-property to them and I have with me a stampedlist as
"

Leasee”,

" .6---~gnrd en hoes,
. W 3==espotatoe hoes,
les~=gix prong rake.
l==--square ended garden spade,
le=+= pitoh fork.
lese= gultivator,
 le=e= 9" plough,
lee=<harrow,
Approx. 200 berry picking trays

your reply at

the first opportunity, as 2 1d

‘Yours truly,
He Saas ki

v &
o _— /

things that I am not sure
Joast Packers Ltd, the

the whereabouts
year we leased
made by the

and 354 berry flats,




A

propertiy.
d ouy
nlong

res is leased % s Nr,
R.B., Mackedie
Protection Department.

Some farm equiyszent is also being
tion of property being iieded to

your fils, you declur: ne re
real property she

:
4
B
i
:
;
:
s R

Eindly let us have your prompt reply.

i

ki1




~ [evacuation secTion] |
Rec'd__ JUN 14 1944 :
file to. 222 &

Ans.
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dr, Sosumi SASAKI,
Reglatration No. 0353504,
12 Dundurn PM.
WINRIPEG, Han,

Desr Sirs

¥e thank you for your lett r of “ey Eth end in reply
By suy that we are tryimsg to untangle the puszle in comnection
; 4% is regretied that we have been unable o
G ; agh your file it would seem that you
phanati n re your ohattels

Our reprosentutives questioned ir, Fred Prick snd the
arsution he oould give us was "Sous Japaness oazs dosm here
X and removed most of their furpiture snd effoots &t tie
iaft the Coast®,

Tou will understand how difficult it has been te locate
- Wush we quote the declarstion given am your J. P, form,
m.‘ [ 1] hor“' mwm'ﬁ W. housenold furniture.
Gie05 are in the Declarant's custody st Dyke Road®,

From liter aesorunds and sorrespondence we gatier thet
tiects were laft either with irs. Taki Susaxi or Jr. Low Fate
e lxt would geen to be the mosi likely becsuse on April 15th, 1944,
A aentd & Jstter to us that ir. Oikawa's farm tools, which wure
had been romoved (and we take 1t yours ss well) to the

y dr. Low Fat. Now dr, Olkawa's furn touls, ete, were recoversd

from ir. Low Fat, but notaing belonging to you. Finally please give us
- Gelinite angwer to the followings

« Did you or any friend of Jour's, remove any of your belengings nts,,'p :
the tlase of evacuation? “

r\;
£+ Just where did you leave your belongings?

3« Hsve you corresponded with ir, Pred Frick in connection with your
belangings?




i1t is regretied that ok :
do »o before, but locking turough your file it would seem that you
bave not been very nelpiul in that your explanation re your ehattels
‘ : very clear,

Our representutives questioped ir, Fred Prick and the
he could give us was "Sowe Japanese cane down here
removed nost of their fumiture and effects st the

tiae they left the Coast®,

Tou will understeand how difficult it hes been to logate
your belongings when we quote the declarstion givenm om your J. P, loram,
nsasly "Fara tools, one horse, carpenter's tools, housshold furniture,
All articies are in the Declwrant's ocustody at Dyke Road®,

from luter semorunds and correspondence we gatuer thut
tile affects were loft either with irs. Taki Scseki or dr, Low Fsti.
The latter would gesem to Le the aost likely becsuse on April 15bh, 1944,
Jyou ssntion in & letter to us that ir. Oikave's farm tools, which wure
doft with you, had been romoved (and we take it yours as well) to the
pisoe of ir. Low Pat. BNow idr, Olkswa's fauru tools, etc. were recoversd
from iir. Low Fat, but notalng belonging to you. Finally please give us
s definite angwer to the followings

&

1. Did you or mmy friend of yours, resove sny of your belemgings nt‘s,.'p

the tiae of svacuation? "

2. Just where did you leave your belongings?

3+ Hawve you corresponded with ir, Fred Frick in eomnection with your
belongings?




. WTINN0Ly
WORINAT *P ‘a4

A savoy

tfyeserducs dn peawery Jeagww T 408
| 9% M emavus 03 ferep InoyTA Srdes W eawy ea lep

*ESTIVIIOJUT STUL JNOUITA J0U SORI} 03 eTAUR arw oy
‘POTIIWR SR eus aJoJeq Jepur jues ApvT ETWy ewwy Jeus eswerd
0. TT® NOL PYNOD  *Twesng evuwy *sxr ‘eJTa anof o Putwo

uow J0A09UA pues 07 #m pevew nol UWOTFNTOUCo Uy

fanfies 001 €7 BIOY *g *p o1 WO JUOmELME Janex 1o
pejeTemoe sRurfuoreq mmof qeea Timep WY eqraosep nof wen g

194 mon
*IR & peumo eowrd e 04 epoed amof Jo L esowss ok pIa 'Y

eYT MY oop TVYoYS Tensop ‘ap







Augast 2, 1945,

Pta Willien ., SASKKI,
M 45126, Cansdian Army,
WIENIPEG, dan,

Dear Sir
¥: enclose herewith a copy of our letter to you of
doy A2thy 1945, addresped to you at 12 Dundurn Place, Winnipeg,

and since we hawe had no ruply we are taking it for granted you
did not receiwve 1‘&_

Fe sould ask you %o plesse let us have snewars to toe

tions nunbered l-5, It has beem wery diffieult to get wy ine
oraation about your affairs as we have sritten you on pussrous
osoasions Te the chattels left at DyXe Road, but received no reply.
Ve sre very anxious %o clear this matter up but it will be necessary
for you %o help us with the detalls asked for in our previous letter,

the Pacific Coast Puckers owei you $200,00 for bean poles, and that the |
cheque in payment of this was being held uwp pending approval of the '
Custodian, %= phoned the Pacific Coast Psokers with respect to this ) 4‘1
satter and they stated emphstiocslly that they did mot owe you sny money />
anc that all finemecial transsctions between you had beem settled,

On your declaration, dated uareh 28, 1942, you stuted tiat "i::

Fe oan get no informution about the horse you declared,
Would you kindly lst us know whom t.is animal was left with,

Yours truly,

W, Jo 4*verson
Protection Departaent.
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H.45126,
:’;'IO ha:r:::;

i ' 8t.
CALOUTEA, Indls

Dear 84irs
We soknowiedge your letter of September 30th whichsme

&Fe soiTy was not snswered eariier, lHowever you cin APPPeeite
the difficulty in corresponding with you st such a distanoe,

B¢ have made further investigation relative to your effects
ammumurununnmwmmruum Tour

recclisetions with respect to your belomgings are still too wvague for
us 5o procesd in & search for them, snd we osn only sumsarise the site
ustion as follows:

You declared furm tools, curpenter's tools and bousehold
furniture stating further that all articles were in tae custody of the
dealarsut at Dyke Hosd., This you will sdmit is vegue in itself, but
it waa determined later that you asy have left these taings or sous
tilngs in your uother's plase, irs. Taxl Sssaki. Reviewing your file
w8 Sab sowhere find that you refer to carpenter's tools or housshold
furniture, and if you did leave these things in your mother's home, she,
on her J,P. form, declared uo chattels, and no effects have 50 far besm
located at her place,

Low Fat with whom you state you left your farm tools and other
things, diselaime all imowledge of them. Ip conversatiom with bim he
states thet whatever he had of yours, was teken asay by another Japenece
perscns The Pecific Coust Packers stute that toey have pothing of yours,
80 you oun ses he difficulties we have encountered in locating your effects.
It 1s true that Mr, Fred Frick lessed & pert of the property belomgirg to
your mother, but we have not been able to get any satisfaetion fros him as
%0 ohatiels and the situstion will have to be left as 1t is for the tine
being.

: We soall comtinue cur imquiries and motify you if suy further
information is disclosed,
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'DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE
ARMY

3-20 Japanese
Hollydburn Pest W
Weat Vancouver, 8.0,

od. e he
) Scheel Canadian Intelligence
j with a view te toh as
Sene, J in

geant
stiang of his mother and wife,
eiveumstances in Winnipeg, as the
shows,

It 1s wnderstood that his mother's
r-.-qu ﬁ:.‘aum tip of Iulw {ut:n:, oeulilti:.-c:
a‘ walued by Assesser in 1948 at . was sold for
R ;

- 1% 1 would appresiate it if you can arrange
to have this .-u:!’tﬂunud to Sasaki's mother as expe-

a1 a8 possible as I should like to have Sasaki relieved
of amxi on this score shile he is taking this spesial sourse
by direction of Defense Headgquarters.

4. If you think it advisable, I will take
this matter uwp with Capt. R.N. MoLeod, Officer, M.D. XI

but thought 1t might save time if I took it up with you direstly.
(A.P. NMeKensie) Lt.-Cel.,
8-80 Japanese Language Scheol.
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aciknouledgmoent of this

s Topresenting vot proceeds heredn,

eredited to lirs. Sasskd, vidow; §415.20
maturity, or until the widow obtains

fo her on thedr behalf.

' WOE
' ‘ re.oh
- payment
Fs would appreaiste receiving from you on

. letter snd smelosed che-ue.

i and f115.20 %0 Mieuko Sasaki, dsughter,
Youre very truly,

T« 7o Johnston
Adainistrotion Departoent

e funde %o you ss agreed durfug our conversation ot the
doeided that they should de held by the Provineial

of Pritish Columbia
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Te

of the

Sapakd, son, aged 26 v
a2 years.
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L Dundurn Place
Wimnipeg, Yinitobe

besr 8im

is She setblement of your decessed fathor's affairs is
now ecnpltt.td, your share, 5115,20, re,resenting one-fifth
(1/5) of two-thirds (2/3) of the net ;roceeds of the fstab
of Shinnosuke SASAKI had beem credited to your secount with
the Custodian on day 1, 1946. ‘

Ay requested in your letter of aApril 22, 1946, we are this day

forwarding to the Bank of Toromto, Testminster and Shertrooke

Braneh, Wimnipeg, Menitobs, s cheque for the full wsount of
15420 %0 be credited to the account of your wife, ¥ra., fanse

Yours truly,

G"Ol'g' :’\Qt ﬁ!r"
idpinistretion Depurtment,
hbe

go: Dept, of lebour
*spanote Division




June 6’“’!‘ 19‘6.

‘Baslfte Goast Pusicers Linited,

our 'phone conversation with your Mr, Stitt, we find
thiat this offiee tlrendy given you & list of fum toole used by your
‘ - ineluded in the 34TAKI leese, however we give you h-rein the

1 onltivaior

19% slovgh

1 harrow
Rpproximstely 200
Serry tvays snd %
barry crutes.
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whom yeu will remesber vi-ited your office together

& fow months sgo, velues the furm tools at $75,00.
you on the SASMI property were Nrs. Nangy Bell and Jean

: awere who the present temsnts ave ap the land wes pure
tor, Veterans' Land Act,

i

S e - preperty: Te balisve you have s list cf the tool: on your

. files or possibly N, Streight say huve a copy of the list. No wvalustion
- WE aet ou these,and we sugrest that in both ceses you sulmit an offer

this offies to vover your 1iability in the two lesses in regerd to

to
% - Souls,

the
‘ Suthilde Prick s ‘ you as tenunt on the S4T0 property wd
Mmmmmmwmm, Veterans' Land Aot ve are

¥e Jo Iveraon,
Protection Dept.




fes Bstate of Mlmmosuke SASAKE, Dee'd, -
and Lote 1,5,11 & 16, foctions 1 & 2,

_ pandent appralser. Ono-quarder of the ab emount, vis. “31.29, was
dodusted from your mother's account, sud the balance of 993,75, was
dodueted from the Ratate Jecount snd oredited to the agcount of ¥r. Tene-

§RSS:  Afver the sbove dedustion, thers resained in the Estote Accoust the




ale Jume 17, 1946

- and thess funds were forwirded to lMr. Streight as

m&mmummutw
ﬂmhﬁwm-ﬂ:k.wrw
nmahmwwmmmudm.n.

Yours truly,




that 1is not quite
statement for you to check.

1ike you to notice the

| 1 During my recent visit to Vaneouver, you defini
stated & mmber of times that this

Inothwmduzuoounormtthutzmldlihnu
to explain how, why, and where each amount of woney was spent.

Awaiting your immediate reply.
I remain

Yours sincerely,
*H. SASAKI*




%59 hoyal Demk Sutlddes,
Tenoouvar, 3, €.
Ixn 1V, 19%6

mmamwm. Deetd,
uﬂhhl.w&m feotious i & 2,

“WMHM&%&M@!“&,\-M
1068, rtuswed Sberesith, we sish % potad
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